10-14-2005



**PATENT** 0225-4006

IN THE UNITL

103100110

**AK OFFICE** 

**APPLICANT:** FABIAN et al.

**GROUP ART UNIT:** To be assigned

FILED:

Herewith

**SERIAL NO.:** To be assigned

FOR:

ONE-SHOT HEAT SENSING ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Commissioner for Patents **BOX ASSIGNMENT** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name and Address of Conveying Party

> Steven D. FABIAN, 7 Ronald Court, Port Jefferson, NY 11777 Douglas WATCHORN, 209 County Road 513, Frenchtown, NJ 08825

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:

BSafe Electrix, Inc., 287 Estates Terrace South, Manhasset, NY 11030

3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment

**Execution Date:** 

March 23, 2005

4. Application Number or Patent Number:

[X] This document is being filed with a new application executed on Sept 13 and 29, 2005.

5. Address all future communications to:

Brenda Pomerance

Law Office of Brenda Pomerance

260 West 52 St. Ste. 27B New York, NY 10019

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40 per property x ONE property = \$40.00. A credit card payment authorization for \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

brende Pomerance

Date: October 4, 2005

Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet \_\_\_\_3

10/07/2005 JBALINAN 00000031 11243685

04 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 017069 FRAME: 0991

0225-4006

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Steven D. Fabian, of 7 Ronald Court, Port Jefferson, NY 11777, and Douglas Watchorn, of Frenchtown, NJ 08825, hereby sell, assign and transfer to BSafe Electrix, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, 287 Estates Terrace South, Manhasset, NY 11030 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to ONE-SHOT HEAT SENSING ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith (attorney docket no. 0225-4006), and for all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 9-29-05

United States of America

State of Kew York) ss.:

On this 29<sup>M</sup> day of <u>suptember</u>, 2005, before me personally came <u>Steven D.</u>

Fabian, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

VICTORIA A. McGINN
PROTABY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01 MC4907840
QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 14, 200 8

1

Date: 9/13/05	
,	Douglas Watchorn
United States of America )	
State of NJ ) ss.:	
County of Middlesex	
On this 13th day of 50	eptember , 20 05, before me personally came <b>Douglas</b>
Watchorn, to me known to be the ir and acknowledged execution of the	idividual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	Elyssa Borden
	Notary Public

ELYSSA BORDEN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 13, 2007